Goods & Services Awarded Under Delegated Authority January 1 - June 30, 2025

Vendor

Bel Air Excavating and Grading Ltd.
Armstrong Paving and Materials Group Ltd
Bestco Construction (2005) Ltd.

Elgin Construction Company Limited
GEI Consultants Canada Ltd.

Meridian Planning Consultants

Other Side of the Fence

Lyncon Construction Inc.

Gary Kraemer Electric Ltd.
Ekum-Sekum Incorporated o/a Brantco Construction
Meritech Engineering

Vermeer Canada Inc

Premier Truck Group Cambridge
Softchoice LP

a+LiNK Architecture Inc.

a+LiNK Architecture Inc.

a+LiNK Architecture Inc.

Blue Ribbon Contractors Ltd.

Dufferin Concrete

Fran isley Inc/Isley Landscaping

M&T Printing Group

SWICH SERVICES INC | REALice Canada
Agua Tech Solutions Inc

Atlas-Apex Roofing (Kitchener) Inc.
Vista Contracting Ltd.

Guild Electric Limited

Cornell Construction Limited

Citron Hygiene

Dillon Consulting Limited

Sousa Concrete

Regional Sewer and Watermain Ltd
Sousa Concrete

CDW Canada Corp.

R.V. Anderson Associates Limited
Commercial Truck Equipment Corporation
Tri-City Ready Mix

architects Tillmann Ruth Robinson inc.
Navacon Construction Inc.

Suncor Energy Products Partnership
Rogers Communications Canada Inc

Current Term Value

$451,879.99
$327,135.07
$246,709.00
$3,307,360.53
$66,930.00
$47,200.00
$449,321.90
$282,358.57
$250,000.00
$1,378,988.27
$96,223.82
$115,000.00
$250,445.00
$245,421.75
$216,337.24
$34,876.32
$24,028.32
$15,400.00
$50,000.00
$51,775.00
$80,004.57
$39,000.00
$1,801,571.27
$70,826.14
$148,058.25
$212,394.07
$60,550.00
$50,217.01
$249,910.00
$1,940,015.11
$2,192,500.24
$174,365.78
$447,160.92
$119,627.45
$1,048,549.00
$50,000.00
$472,179.00
$8,127,387.60
$1,118,656.98
$238,500.00

Description

85 Boxwood Site Servicing

Parklawn Cemetery Roads Repaving

W.G. Johnson Storage - Lunch Room Renovation
Richardson Street, Kay Street and Byng Ave Reconstruction
Design Services - Riverside Park Artesian Well Storm Outfall and Reservoir Demolition
Zoning Bylaw Review

Neighbourhood Area Speed Limit Implementation

Mill Race Park Pedestrian Bridges - Decommissioning and Replacement
Streetlight Maintenance

Asphalt Pavement Resurfacing

Engineering Design Services, Dunbar Road Multi-use Trail, Phase 3
Tree Maintenance Equipment, Attachments, and Accessories
Supply and Delivery of One (1) Tandem Axle Dump Truck
Cisco Digital Network Architecture

2025 Heritage Services - Preston Scout House

2025 Heritage Services - Ferguson Homestead

2025 Heritage Services - Morris Lutz House

Slab Jacking Services

Supply and Delivery of Concrete

Traffic Island and Curb Face Vegetation Maintenance
Printing, Mailing of Tax & Water Bills

Cold Flood Water Ice Resurfacing System

2025 Sanitary Sewer Main CIPP Lining Contact - Citywide
Parklawn Cemetery Roof Replacement

Reuter Drive Sidewalk Construction

Pavement Marking

Routing and Sealing of Roadway Asphalt Cracks

Janitorial Supplies

Preston Secondary Plan

Kerr Street and Metcalfe Street Reconstruction

Bruce Street and Spruce Street Reconstruction

Laneway 200 and Laneway 201 Reconstruction

Microsoft Select Plus Agreement and Reseller Agreement
Watermain Lining Design Dunbar Road and Savage Drive
Supply and Delivery of One (1) Pierce Impel PUC Pumper
Supply and Delivery of Concrete

Soper Park Pool Design

Cooper Street Reconstruction

Supply and Delivery of Gasoline and Diesel Fuel

Mobile Devices and Service

Contract #
T25-06
T25-14
Q24-98
T24-123
Q25-15
P13-13
Q25-20
T25-16
FPO25-23
T25-05
Q25-03
FPO25-21
FPO25-24
FPO25-45
Q25-10
Q25-10
Q25-10
Q25-17
SQ24-71
Q25-18
Q24-119
Q25-34
T25-08
Q25-58
T25-38
Q25-29
RFQ25-09
FPO25-22
FPO25-46
T25-02
T24-125
T25-13
FPO25-07
Q25-30
FPO25-09
SQ24-71
Q24-79
T25-01
T2024-189
FPO25-56

Procurement Method
RFT

RFT

RFQ (Open)

RFT

RFQ (Invitational)
RFP

RFQ (Open)

RFT

Limited Tendering
RFT

RFQ (Open)
Other

Other

Other

RFQ (Invitational)
RFQ (Invitational)
RFQ (Invitational)
RFQ (Invitational)
RFSQ

RFQ (Invitational)
RFQ (Open)

RFQ (Open)

RFT

RFQ (Invitational)
RFT

RFQ (Open)

RFQ (Open)
Limited Tendering
Limited Tendering
RFT

RFT

RFT

Other

RFQ (Open)
Other

RFSQ

RFQ (Open)

RFT

Other

Other

Appendix A

Award Date
17 Apr 2025
18 Mar 2025
31 Mar 2025
15 Jan 2025
02 Apr 2025
06 Jan 2025
28 Mar 2025
31 Mar 2025
04 Feb 2025
04 Mar 2025
21 May 2025
04 Feb 2025
11 Feb 2025
21 Mar 2025
24 Mar 2025
24 Mar 2025
24 Mar 2025
01 Apr 2025
01 Apr 2025
01 Apr 2025
12 May 2025
23 Apr 2025
26 Feb 2025
05 May 2025
05 May 2025
12 May 2025
03 Apr 2025
11 Apr 2025
11 Apr 2025
26 Mar 2025
20 Feb 2025
26 Mar 2025
16 Jan 2025
16 Apr 2025
20 Jan 2025
01 Apr 2025
30 Jan 2025
04 Mar 2025
21 Feb 2025
11 Apr 2025
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