Vendor	Current Term Value	Description	Contract #	Procurement Method	Award Date
Bel Air Excavating and Grading Ltd.	\$451,879.99	85 Boxwood Site Servicing	T25-06	RFT	17 Apr 2025
Armstrong Paving and Materials Group Ltd	\$327,135.07	Parklawn Cemetery Roads Repaving	T25-14	RFT	18 Mar 2025
Bestco Construction (2005) Ltd.	\$246,709.00	W.G. Johnson Storage - Lunch Room Renovation	Q24-98	RFQ (Open)	31 Mar 2025
Elgin Construction Company Limited	\$3,307,360.53	Richardson Street, Kay Street and Byng Ave Reconstruction	T24-123	RFT	15 Jan 2025
GEI Consultants Canada Ltd.	\$66,930.00	Design Services - Riverside Park Artesian Well Storm Outfall and Reservoir Demolition	Q25-15	RFQ (Invitational)	02 Apr 2025
Meridian Planning Consultants	\$47,200.00	Zoning Bylaw Review	P13-13	RFP	06 Jan 2025
Other Side of the Fence	\$449,321.90	Neighbourhood Area Speed Limit Implementation	Q25-20	RFQ (Open)	28 Mar 2025
Lyncon Construction Inc.	\$282,358.57	Mill Race Park Pedestrian Bridges - Decommissioning and Replacement	T25-16	RFT	31 Mar 2025
Gary Kraemer Electric Ltd.	\$250,000.00	Streetlight Maintenance	FPO25-23	Limited Tendering	04 Feb 2025
Ekum-Sekum Incorporated o/a Brantco Construction	\$1,378,988.27	Asphalt Pavement Resurfacing	T25-05	RFT	04 Mar 2025
Meritech Engineering	\$96,223.82	Engineering Design Services, Dunbar Road Multi-use Trail, Phase 3	Q25-03	RFQ (Open)	21 May 2025
Vermeer Canada Inc	\$115,000.00	Tree Maintenance Equipment, Attachments, and Accessories	FPO25-21	Other	04 Feb 2025
Premier Truck Group Cambridge	\$250,445.00	Supply and Delivery of One (1) Tandem Axle Dump Truck	FPO25-24	Other	11 Feb 2025
Softchoice LP	\$245,421.75	Cisco Digital Network Architecture	FPO25-45	Other	21 Mar 2025
a+LiNK Architecture Inc.	\$216,337.24	2025 Heritage Services → Preston Scout House	Q25-10	RFQ (Invitational)	24 Mar 2025
a+LiNK Architecture Inc.	\$34,876.32	2025 Heritage Services → Ferguson Homestead	Q25-10	RFQ (Invitational)	24 Mar 2025
a+LiNK Architecture Inc.	\$24,028.32	2025 Heritage Services → Morris Lutz House	Q25-10	RFQ (Invitational)	24 Mar 2025
Blue Ribbon Contractors Ltd.	\$15,400.00	Slab Jacking Services	Q25-17	RFQ (Invitational)	01 Apr 2025
Dufferin Concrete	\$50,000.00	Supply and Delivery of Concrete	SQ24-71	RFSQ	01 Apr 2025
Fran isley Inc/Isley Landscaping	\$51,775.00	Traffic Island and Curb Face Vegetation Maintenance	Q25-18	RFQ (Invitational)	01 Apr 2025
M&T Printing Group	\$80,004.57	Printing, Mailing of Tax & Water Bills	Q24-119	RFQ (Open)	12 May 2025
SWICH SERVICES INC REALice Canada	\$39,000.00	Cold Flood Water Ice Resurfacing System	Q25-34	RFQ (Open)	23 Apr 2025
Aqua Tech Solutions Inc	\$1,801,571.27	2025 Sanitary Sewer Main CIPP Lining Contact - Citywide	T25-08	RFT	26 Feb 2025
Atlas-Apex Roofing (Kitchener) Inc.	\$70,826.14	Parklawn Cemetery Roof Replacement	Q25-58	RFQ (Invitational)	05 May 2025
Vista Contracting Ltd.	\$148,058.25	Reuter Drive Sidewalk Construction	T25-38	RFT	05 May 2025
Guild Electric Limited	\$212,394.07	Pavement Marking	Q25-29	RFQ (Open)	12 May 2025
Cornell Construction Limited	\$60,550.00	Routing and Sealing of Roadway Asphalt Cracks	RFQ25-09	RFQ (Open)	03 Apr 2025
Citron Hygiene	\$50,217.01	Janitorial Supplies	FPO25-22	Limited Tendering	11 Apr 2025
Dillon Consulting Limited	\$249,910.00	Preston Secondary Plan	FPO25-46	Limited Tendering	11 Apr 2025
Sousa Concrete	\$1,940,015.11	Kerr Street and Metcalfe Street Reconstruction	T25-02	RFT	26 Mar 2025
Regional Sewer and Watermain Ltd	\$2,192,500.24	Bruce Street and Spruce Street Reconstruction	T24-125	RFT	20 Feb 2025
Sousa Concrete	\$174,365.78	Laneway 200 and Laneway 201 Reconstruction	T25-13	RFT	26 Mar 2025
CDW Canada Corp.	\$447,160.92	Microsoft Select Plus Agreement and Reseller Agreement	FPO25-07	Other	16 Jan 2025
R.V. Anderson Associates Limited	\$119,627.45	Watermain Lining Design Dunbar Road and Savage Drive	Q25-30	RFQ (Open)	16 Apr 2025
Commercial Truck Equipment Corporation	\$1,048,549.00	Supply and Delivery of One (1) Pierce Impel PUC Pumper	FPO25-09	Other	20 Jan 2025
Tri-City Ready Mix	\$50,000.00	Supply and Delivery of Concrete	SQ24-71	RFSQ	01 Apr 2025
architects Tillmann Ruth Robinson inc.	\$472,179.00	Soper Park Pool Design	Q24-79	RFQ (Open)	30 Jan 2025
Navacon Construction Inc.	\$8,127,387.60	Cooper Street Reconstruction	T25-01	RFT	04 Mar 2025
Suncor Energy Products Partnership	\$1,118,656.98	Supply and Delivery of Gasoline and Diesel Fuel	T2024-189	Other	21 Feb 2025
Rogers Communications Canada Inc	\$238,500.00	Mobile Devices and Service	FPO25-56	Other	11 Apr 2025